## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2013

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microsystems Technology, Inc.		03/01/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyland Software, Inc.
Street Address: 28500 Clemens Rd.	
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44145
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2805085	ANYDOC
Registration Number:	4082721	ANYAPP
Registration Number:	4012403	CAPTUREIT
Registration Number:	4045539	DESIGNIT
Registration Number:	4049299	EXCHANGEIT
Registration Number:	3360249	INFINIWORX
Registration Number:	4082722	QUICKAPP
Registration Number:	4048798	VERIFYIT
Registration Number:	3815919	VIRTUAL MULTI-STREAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0822** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Phone: 440-788-6754 Email: abby.moskovitz@hyland.com Correspondent Name: Abby Moskovitz 28500 Clemens Rd. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abby Moskovitz /Abby Moskovitz/ Signature: Date: 03/07/2013 Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=Merger Certificate#page2.tif source=Merger Certificate#page3.tif source=Merger Certificate#page4.tif source=Merger Certificate#page5.tif source=Merger Certificate#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0823

# \*201306400324\*

DATE: 03/05/2013

DOCUMENT ID 201306400324

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED .00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP ATTN SHARON FUNK 65 E STATE ST. STE 2100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

# Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 808851

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201306400324

Effective Date: 03/01/2013



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th day of March, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0824



# Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453) www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

# **Certificate of Merger**

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

associ	ation	nce with the requirements of Ohio law, the ns, limited liability companies, partnerships erger, set forth the following facts					
		Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	land Software, Inc.				
	В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger,	the name of the surviving entity has char	nged to	the follo	wing	
		(Complete only if name of surviving entity	is changing through the merger)				
	C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check	the appropriate box and fill in the app	ropriate	blanks	;)	
	1.	☑ Domestic (Ohio entity) ☐	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	]			
V-14-V-1			Jurisdiction of formation		$\overline{\Box}$	211	675 177
	2.	Charter/Registration/License Number	808851	:	TT E	دن	
			(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)		SERVICE	30 	
	3.	⊠For-Profit Corporation				P를 52	- 14 - 14 - 14
		☐Nonprofit Corporation				English September 1983	<u>श्र</u> त
		☐For-Profit Limited Liability Company	,				
		☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Company					
		☐Partnership					
		☐Limited Partnership					
		Limited Liability Partnership					

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Anchor Point Corporation		Florida	Corporat
AnyDoc Software, Inc.		Florida	Corporat
Microsystems Technology, Inc.		Florida	Corporat
		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	4-2
Mailing Address Westlake		Ohio	44145
-		Ohio State	44145 Zip Code
Westlake			L

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12

#### VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Name		
Malling Address		
	Ohio	
City Note: The statutory agent must be an Ohio resident	State ; an Ohio corporation; or a forei	Zip Code gn corporation licens
to do business in Ohio and has an Ohio address.		
to do business in Ohlo and has an Ohio address.  VIII. AMENDMENTS  If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or lim amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, arti of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the ce	cles of organization, or certificate o	ier, any of limited partnership

## IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

#### X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (If qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Page 3 of 6 Last Revised: 2/6/12

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	Hyland Software, Inc.
	Name of entity
D	
Ву:	Signature
	Chief Financial Officer
its:	Title
	T INC
	A. J. D. J. C.
	Anchor Point Corporation
	Name of entity
Ву:	
•	
Itas	Signature
IIS.	President
	Tille
	AnyDoc Software, Inc.
	Name of entity
Ву:	
i	Signature
	President
	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entitles.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12

# ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC.

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

Microsystems Technology, Inc.

Its:President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0829

**RECORDED: 03/07/2013**